No Board Member is allowed to approve his/her own travel claim. 

54

POLICY

Honoraria

Board Members, in addition to their expenses, shall be eligible for an honorarium for attendance at meetings or 
other approved GDI functions. The GDI Board of Governors approves an honorarium rate at one-hundred and 
fifty-five dollars ($155) per day for each Board Member and that the Chairperson shall receive an honorarium of 
two-hundred and thirty-five dollars ($235 per day), plus travel time rate grid.

An honorarium of $235.00 will be only given to the Board Chair when attending GDI board meetings. This policy 
will be reviewed at the end of March of each year.

Board Travel

GDI is governed by Métis people through the twelve Métis Nation—Saskatchewan regions.